

December 31, 2024

The Manager Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai 400051, India

NSE Symbol: Drone

Dear Sir/Madam

Subject: <u>Drone Destination Limited (Drone Destination) wins first direct contract from Survey</u> of India for 2D/3D Urban Mapping under the Government's NAKSHA Pilot Project

In compliance with Regulation 30 and other applicable Regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended and up to date ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), we are pleased to inform you that the Drone Destination Limited (Company), is the only exclusive drone company to have been awarded a contract for providing 2D/3D Urban Mapping under the "NAtional Geospatial Knowledge-based land Survey of urban HAbitation" (NAKSHA) Pilot project under the Digital Indian Land Records Modernisation Programme (DILRMP) Scheme under Ministry of Rural Development.

This is the first direct contract awarded by Survey of India to Drone Destination Limited and marks a significant milestone in the company's long-term growth plans within the Geo-spatial sector. Under the Project, Drone Destination has been allotted to conduct drone survey for 13 cities out of about 130 cities as part of the NAKSHA Pilot Programme.

The Department of Land Resources (DoLR) has sanctioned a NAKSHA programme with a view to create Land Records in about 130 cities in all the States / UTs within an expected time of one year to be followed by more phases to complete the whole exercise in about 4900 Urban Local Bodies within an expected period of 5 years.

Kindly take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking you

For and on behalf of the Drone Destination Limited (Formerly known as the Drone Destination Private Limited)

AYUSHI GUPTA Company Secretary

Drone Destination Limited

(Formerly known as Drone Destination Private Limited) CIN: L60200DL2019PLC349951 | GST No: 07AAHCD2400K1ZX Office No. 005B & 006, Ground Floor, NSIC-MDBP Building, Okhla Industrial Estate, New Delhi - 110020 | TEL: 9311260914 info@thedronedestination.com | www.thedronedestination.com

То